

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA

No. DA 19-0070

STATE OF MONTANA,

Plaintiff and Appellee,

v.

ARTHUR RAY PEOPLES,

Defendant and Appellant.

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

On Appeal from the Montana Eleventh Judicial District Court,
Flathead County, The Honorable Robert B. Allison, Presiding

APPEARANCES:

AUSTIN KNUDSEN
Montana Attorney General
C. MARK FOWLER
Assistant Attorney General
215 North Sanders
P.O. Box 201401
Helena, MT 59620-1401
Phone: 406-444-2026
cfowler@mt.gov

TRAVIS R. AHNER
Flathead County Attorney
ALISON E. HOWARD
Deputy County Attorney
820 S. Main
Kalispell, MT 59901

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
AND APPELLEE

CHAD WRIGHT
Appellate Defender
KATHRYN HUTCHISON
Assistant Appellate Defender
Office of State Public Defender
Appellate Defender Division
P.O. Box 200147
Helena, MT 59620-0147

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT
AND APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 2

I. Peoples’ post-release supervision history2

II. The March 16, 2018, home visit that required forced entry3

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 5

ARGUMENT..... 6

The district court correctly denied Peoples’ motion to suppress evidence
discovered in Peoples’ apartment6

A. Applicable law 6

 1. Standard of review 6

 2. Constitutional and statutory provisions 7

B. The State met its burden of showing a justified warrantless
search conducted in a constitutionally compliant manner..... 9

 1. The probation search was supported by reasonable suspicion .. 9

 2. The probation search did not exceed its scope.....12

C. Peoples’ opening brief, charging the State with unreasonable
conduct, is replete with factual inaccuracies and exaggerations16

CONCLUSION22

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Benjamin v. Anderson</i> , 2005 MT 123, 327 Mont. 173, 112 P.3d 1039	22
<i>Boland v. State</i> , 242 Mont. 520, 792 P.2d 1 (1990)	13
<i>Brigham City v. Stuart</i> , 547 U.S. 398 (2006)	19
<i>California v. Acevedo</i> , 500 U.S. 565 (1991)	7
<i>Emery v. Federated Foods</i> , 262 Mont. 83, 863 P.2d 426 (1993)	18
<i>Griffin v. Wis.</i> , 483 U.S. 868 (1987)	8
<i>Illinois v. Gates</i> 462 U.S. 213	20
<i>In re M.T.</i> , 2020 MT 262, 401 Mont. 518, 474 P.3d 820	20
<i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347 (1967)	7
<i>Starkenburg v. State</i> , 282 Mont. 1, 934 P.2d 1018 (1996)	14
<i>State v. \$129,970.00 in U.S. Currency</i> , 2007 MT 148, 337 Mont. 475, 161 P.3d 816	19
<i>State v. Boston</i> , 269 Mont. 300, 889 P.2d 814 (1994)	8, 12

<i>State v. Brister</i> , 2002 MT 13, 308 Mont. 154, 41 P.3d 314	20
<i>State v. Burke</i> , 235 Mont. 165, 766 P.2d 254 (1988)	<i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Conley</i> , 2018 MT 83, 391 Mont. 164, 415 P.3d 473	7, 12, 15
<i>State v. Elison</i> , 2000 MT 288, 302 Mont. 228, 14 P.3d 456	7
<i>State v. Eyjen</i> , 234 Mont. 516, 765 P.2d 708 (1988)	7
<i>State v. Farabee</i> , 2000 MT 265, 302 Mont. 29, 22 P.3d 175	19
<i>State v. Fischer</i> , 2014 MT 112, 374 Mont. 533, 323 P.3d 891	9, 10, 12
<i>State v. Fritz</i> , 2006 MT 202, 333 Mont. 215, 142 P.3d 806	10, 12
<i>State v. Gray</i> , 2001 MT 250, 307 Mont. 124, 38 P.3d 775	20
<i>State v. Kills on Top</i> , 243 Mont. 56, 793 P.2d 1273 (1990)	17
<i>State v. Moody</i> , 2006 MT 305, 334 Mont. 517, 148 P.3d 662	10
<i>State v. Peoples</i> , 2005 MT 3N (January 18, 2005)	1
<i>State v. St. Marks</i> , 2002 MT 285, 312 Mont. 468, 59 P.3d 1113	20

<i>State v. Small</i> , 235 Mont. 309, 767 P.2d 316 (1989)	9
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 2008 MT 7, 341 Mont. 82, 176 P.3d 258	10, 12
<i>State v. Stops</i> , 2013 MT 131, 370 Mont. 226, 301 P.3d 811	10
<i>State v. Trossman</i> , 2009-NMSC-034, 146 N.M. 462, 212 P.3d 350	15
<i>State v. Weaselboy</i> , 1999 MT 274, 296 Mont. 503, 989 P.2d 836	22
<i>United States v. Chamness</i> , 435 F.3d 724 (7th Cir. 2006)	14
<i>United States v. Layne</i> , 324 F.3d 464 (6th Cir. 2003)	14
<i>United States v. Whited</i> , 473 F.3d 296 (6th Cir. 2007)	14
<i>United States v. Wryn</i> , 952 F.2d 1122 (9th Cir. 1991)	8
<i>Vazquez v. Spearman</i> , 2020 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 135124 (S.D. Cal. July 30, 2020)	21
<i>Whren v. United States</i> , 517 U.S. 806 (1996)	19

Other Authorities

<u>Administrative Rules of Montana</u> Rule 20.7.1101(7)	8
<u>Montana Code Annotated</u> § 46-5-101	7

Montana Constitution

Art. II, § 11 7

United States Constitution

Amend. IV 7, 8, 19
Amend. XIV 7
